

Gascoigne Drive And Peters Drive Utility And Street Improvements

Budget Amount: \$3,300,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, LaLonde Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$3,246,364.78.

Bids Received: 03/28/25 at 11:00 a.m.

| Line Item | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. | | State Contractors Inc | | Musson Bros., Inc. | | Globe Contractors, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|---------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| Base Bid | | | | | | \$ 3,246,364.78 | | \$ 3,420,639.80 | | \$ 3,607,257.63 | | \$ 3,675,987.00 |
| 1 | 01001 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 125,881.40 | \$ 125,881.40 | \$ 111,623.00 | \$ 111,623.00 | \$ 51,704.11 | \$ 51,704.11 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 2 | 01014 | TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE | LS | 1 | \$ 551.35 | \$ 551.35 | \$ 551.35 | \$ 551.35 | \$ 551.35 | \$ 551.35 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 3 | 02005 | INLET PROTECTION | EA | 33 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 4,785.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| 4 | 03041 | CLEARING | INCH DIA | 173 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 7,093.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 7,785.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 14,705.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 10,380.00 |
| 5 | 03042 | GRUBBING | INCH DIA | 173 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 865.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,595.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,595.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 10,380.00 |
| 6 | 03200 | ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE (MH 3766, MH 3106) | EACH | 2 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 1,192.20 | \$ 2,384.40 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 7 | 03300 | REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 2440 | \$ 10.88 | \$ 26,547.20 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 24,400.00 | \$ 8.88 | \$ 21,667.20 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 24,400.00 |
| 8 | 03331 | REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK | SF | 14055 | \$ 3.28 | \$ 46,100.40 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 31,623.75 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 28,110.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 14,055.00 |
| 9 | 03500 | SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS | LF | 170 | \$ 1.95 | \$ 331.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 850.00 |
| 10 | 03650 | REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY | SY | 13760 | \$ 4.57 | \$ 62,883.20 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 68,800.00 | \$ 8.39 | \$ 115,446.40 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 55,040.00 |
| 11 | 04012 | SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) | LF | 4170 | \$ 12.40 | \$ 51,708.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 6,255.00 | \$ 4.60 | \$ 19,182.00 | \$ 4.60 | \$ 19,182.00 |
| 12 | 04016 | GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 | SY | 3030 | \$ 2.11 | \$ 6,393.30 | \$ 1.34 | \$ 4,060.20 | \$ 2.37 | \$ 7,181.10 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 9,090.00 |
| 13 | 04020 | 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 3135 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 31.35 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 106,590.00 | \$ 20.04 | \$ 62,825.40 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 72,105.00 |
| 14 | 04021 | 3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS) | TON | 2120 | \$ 15.81 | \$ 33,517.20 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 89,040.00 | \$ 16.62 | \$ 35,234.40 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 84,800.00 |
| 14A | 04030 | 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS) | TON | 1000 | \$ 15.89 | \$ 15,890.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 18.53 | \$ 18,530.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 15 | 04990 | CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY | TON | 1 | \$ 54.33 | \$ 54.33 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 |
| 16 | 05050 | INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 19 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 574.27 | \$ 10,911.13 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| 17 | 05075 | SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR | EACH | 2 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 2,224.19 | \$ 4,448.38 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 18 | 05076 | SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR | EACH | 3 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 1,482.80 | \$ 4,448.40 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 19 | 05080 | SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | EACH | 68 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,400.00 |
| 20 | 05108 | 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE | LF | 1200 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 163.05 | \$ 195,660.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 216,000.00 |
| 21 | 05110 | 10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE | LF | 60 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 367.11 | \$ 22,026.60 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 15,600.00 |
| 22 | 05157 | 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT) | LF | 875 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 231,875.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 231,875.00 | \$ 170.63 | \$ 149,301.25 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 175,000.00 |
| 23 | 05308 | 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE | LF | 2500 | \$ 33.75 | \$ 84,375.00 | \$ 33.75 | \$ 84,375.00 | \$ 33.75 | \$ 84,375.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 87,500.00 |
| 24 | 05309 | 10 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE | LF | 270 | \$ 36.75 | \$ 9,922.50 | \$ 36.75 | \$ 9,922.50 | \$ 36.75 | \$ 9,922.50 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 10,260.00 |
| 25 | 05352 | SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT | EACH | 68 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 136,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 136,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 136,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 136,000.00 |
| 26 | 05360 | SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION | EACH | 68 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 44,200.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 44,200.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 44,200.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 44,200.00 |
| 27 | 05362 | SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN | EACH | 68 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 323,000.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 323,000.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 323,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 340,000.00 |
| 28 | 05364 | SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. | LF | 680 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 4,080.00 |
| 29 | 05401 | 48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE | EACH | 7 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 5,078.11 | \$ 35,546.77 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 30 | 05402 | 60 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE (MH 6333) | EACH | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 6,979.14 | \$ 6,979.14 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| 31 | 05410 | REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (approx 55') | EACH | 9 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 12,825.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 12,825.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 12,825.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 32 | 05415 | REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE WITH CEMENTITIOUS LINER | EACH | 5 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 6,975.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 6,975.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 6,975.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 7,250.00 |
| 33 | 05420 | SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR (MH 2704, MH 2706, MH 2709) | EACH | 3 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 693.37 | \$ 2,080.11 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 34 | 05422 | SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR (MH 5764, MH 2707) | EACH | 2 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 463.44 | \$ 926.88 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 35 | 05432 | SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY (approx 8.2'), FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT | EACH | 11 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 31,350.00 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 31,350.00 | \$ 1,268.19 | \$ 13,950.09 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 30,800.00 |
| 36 | 05485 | 2'X3' STORM INLET | EACH | 15 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 2,910.15 | \$ 43,652.25 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 37 | 05681 | STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT | EACH | 18 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 578.41 | \$ 10,411.38 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 38 | 05695 | STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT | EACH | 5 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,080.34 | \$ 5,401.70 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 39 | 05951 | SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING | LF | 3800 | \$ 1.96 | \$ 7,448.00 | \$ 1.96 | \$ 7,448.00 | \$ 1.96 | \$ 7,448.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 7,600.00 |
| 40 | 05952 | SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING | EACH | 182 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 43,680.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 43,680.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 43,680.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 43,680.00 |
| 41 | 05990 | REHABILITATE STORM INLET WITH CEMENTITIOUS LINER | EA | 6 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 8,370.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 8,370.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 8,370.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 8,700.00 |
| 42 | 06100 | EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT | EA | 20 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 43 | 06500 | TYPE A SLURRY | CY | 20 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 168.96 | \$ 3,379.20 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 44 | 07130 | 30" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 2440 | \$ 46.81 | \$ 114,216.40 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 122,000.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 104,920.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 112,240.00 |
| 45 | 07301 | CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS | SF | 260 | \$ 44.22 | \$ 11,497.20 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 12,740.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 13,260.00 |
| 46 | 07302 | PEDESTRIAN CURB | LF | 50 | \$ 48.54 | \$ 2,427.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 47 | 07304 | 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 10970 | \$ 7.87 | \$ 86,333.90 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 120,670.00 | \$ 9.75 | \$ 106,957.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 98,730.00 |
| 48 | 07306 | 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE | SF | 3085 | \$ 8.78 | \$ 27,086.30 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 37,020.00 | \$ 10.90 | \$ 33,626.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 30,850.00 |
| 49 | 08050 | HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING | SY | 400 | \$ 40.44 | \$ 16,176.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 50 | 08104 | HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 3LT 58-28S | TON | 2550 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 153,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 153,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 153,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 153,000.00 |
| 51 | 08105 | HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 5LT 58-28S | TON | 1700 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 117,300.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 119,000.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 117,300.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 117,300.00 |
| 52 | 08310 | HMA DRIVE AND TERRACE, TYPE 4LT 58-28S | TON | 5 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 53 | 12203 | PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH | LF | 130 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,250.00 |
| 54 | 12206 | PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH | LF | 40 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 55 | 13002 | REMOVE SIGN | EA | 3 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| 56 | 14003 | TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT TYPE 40 SEED & EROSION MAT | SY | 100 | \$ 7.95 | \$ 795.00 | \$ 11.80 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 57 | 14005 | TOPSOIL AND SOD | SY | 2395 | \$ 10.95 | \$ 26,225.25 | \$ 13.80 | \$ 33,051.00 | \$ 10.95 | \$ 26,225.25 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 31,135.00 |
| 58 | 14040 | PLANTING MULCH | CY | 2 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 59 | 15001 | FURNISH AND INSTALL LIN FT OF 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS | LF | 4260 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 617,700.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 617,700.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 758,280.00 | \$ 164.00 | \$ 698,640.00 |
| 60 | 15002 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVES AND BOXES | EA | 9 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 4,459.54 | \$ 40,135.86 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 34,200.00 |
| 61 | 15003 | FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | EA | 7 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 73,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 73,500.00 | \$ 13,382.37 | \$ 93,676.59 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 87,500.00 |
| 62 | 15004 | CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) | EA | 43 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 53,750.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 53,750.00 | \$ 4,341.67 | \$ 186,691.81 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 172,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|-------|----------------------------------|-----|----|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 63 | 15005 | CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) | EA | 49 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 90,650.00 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 90,650.00 | \$ 6,495.67 | \$ 318,287.83 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 294,000.00 |
| 64 | 15006 | CONNECT 6" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) | EA | 1 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 19,693.37 | \$ 19,693.37 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 65 | 15011 | ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS | EA | 8 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,108.21 | \$ 16,865.68 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 66 | 15012 | ABANDON VALVE BOXES | EA | 10 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,108.21 | \$ 21,082.10 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 67 | 16001 | LIQUIDATED DAMAGES | DAY | 0 | (\$1,000.00) | | (\$1,000.00) | | (\$1,000.00) | | (\$1,000.00) | |
| 68 | 16002 | PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES | DAY | 0 | (\$500.00) | | (\$500.00) | | (\$500.00) | | (\$500.00) | |
| Base Bid Total: | | | | | | \$ 3,246,364.78 | | \$ 3,420,639.80 | | \$ 3,607,257.63 | | \$ 3,675,987.00 |

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.